Products Solutions ServicesBA00182C/07/EN/16.13
71229430
Operating Instructions
Indumax CLS50/CLS50D
Analog or digital sensors with Memosens protocol
For inductive measurement of conductivity in liquids
Endress+Hauser
Indumax CLS50/CLS50D

If you have any queries, contact your supplier or local sales center.
3.2 Product identification
3.2.1 Type code for versions with Ex approval
Name Type Version
Indumax CLS50D - BA x x x x - x x
for the use in hazardous location,
ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga
Process connections, material, cable
connection, calibration, service
no Ex relevance
Name Type Version
Indumax CLS50D - BV x x x x - x x
for the use in hazardous location,
ATEX II 3G Ex ic IIC T4/T6 Gc
Process connections, material, cable
connection, calibration, service
no Ex relevance
Indumax CLS50/CLS50D Incoming acceptance and product identification
Endress+Hauser 9
Name Type Version
Indumax CLS50D - NA x x x x - x x
for the use in hazardous location,
NEPSI Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga
Process connections, material, cable
connection, calibration, service
no Ex relevance
Name Type Version
Indumax CLS50D - C2 x x x x - x x
for the use in hazardous location,
CSA IS NI Cl.I,II,III Div.1&2, Group A-G
Process connections, material, cable
connection, calibration, service
no Ex relevance
Name Type Version
Indumax CLS50D - FB x x x x - x x
for the use in hazardous location,
FM IS NI Cl.I,II,III Div.1&2, Group A-G
Process connections, material, cable
connection, calibration, service
no Ex relevance
Name Type Version
Indumax CLS50 - G x x x
for the use in hazardous locations,
ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga
Process connections, material
no Ex relevance
Name Type Version
Indumax CLS50 - V x x x
for the use in hazardous location,
ATEX II 3G Ex ic IIC T4/T6 Gc, NEPSI
Ex ic IIC T4/T6 Gc
Process connections, material
no Ex relevance
Name Type Version
Indumax CLS50 - H x x x
for the use in hazardous location,
NEPSI Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga
Process connections, material
no Ex relevance
Incoming acceptance and product identification Indumax CLS50/CLS50D
10 Endress+Hauser
3.2.2 Nameplate
The nameplate can be found on the sensor.
The following information is provided on the nameplate:
� Order code
� Extended order code
� Serial number
� Cell constant (nominal value)
� Protection class
� Pressure specification at 20 ˚C
� Continuous service temperature
Compare the data on the nameplate with your order.
To find out what CLS50D version you have, enter the order code indicated on the nameplate
in the search screen at the following address: www.products.endress.com/order-ident
3.2.3 Temperature classes for hazardous locations
The plant operator must guarantee the compliance with these temperatures by suitable
installation measures.
CLS50D-BA
Name Type Version
Indumax CLS50 - O x x x
for the use in hazardous location,
FM IS NI Cl.I,II,III Div.1&2, Group A-G
Process connections, material
no Ex relevance
Name Type Version
Indumax CLS50 - S x x x
for the use in hazardous location,
CSA IS NI Cl.I,II,III Div.1&2, Group A-G
Process connections, material
no Ex relevance
Temperature class Sensor Ambient temperature range Ta Medium temperature range Tmed
T4 CLS50D-BA*D
CLS50D-BA*C
CLS50D-BA*B
-20 ˚C to +60 ˚C
-20 ˚C to +60 ˚C
-20 ˚C to +60 ˚C
-20 ˚C to +110 ˚C
-20 ˚C to +120 ˚C
-20 ˚C to +120 ˚C
T6 CLS50D-BA*D
CLS50D-BA*C
CLS50D-BA*B
-20 ˚C to +60 ˚C
-20 ˚C to +60 ˚C
-20 ˚C to +60 ˚C
-20 ˚C to +70 ˚C
-20 ˚C to +70 ˚C
-20 ˚C to +70 ˚C
Indumax CLS50/CLS50D Incoming acceptance and product identification
Endress+Hauser 11
CLS50-G
CLS50D-NA
CLS50-H
CLS50D-BV
CLS50-V
Temperature class Sensor Ambient temperature range Ta Medium temperature range Tmed
T4 CLS50-G -20 ˚C to +125 ˚C -20 ˚C to +125 ˚C
T6 CLS50-G -20 ˚C to +75 ˚C -20 ˚C to +75 ˚C
Temperature class Sensor Ambient temperature range Ta Medium temperature range Tmed
T4 CLS50D-NA*D
CLS50D-NA*C
CLS50D-NA*B
-20 ˚C to +60 ˚C
-20 ˚C to +60 ˚C